
Indiana Tech (10-4, 7-1) -vs- Lourdes (11-3, 7-1)
01/07/26 at Schaefer Center

 
 

 
 
Indiana Tech 77

Lourdes 56

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Site: Schaefer Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana Tech 13 16 28 20 77
Lourdes 14 17 16 9 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Taylor Covington * 36 8-18 1-9 1-2 1-7 8 1 3 3 1 1 18
00 Ryan Moorer * 26 8-12 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 3 2 0 0 16
02 Madison Vice * 32 4-8 4-8 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 12
21 Jaidyn Gulley * 37 3-4 0-0 1-3 4-13 17 2 6 0 2 1 7
11 Durbin Thomas * 35 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3
04 Gabby Richie 12 5-10 5-8 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 15
13 Jacklyn Crews 12 2-2 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
25 Avah Smith 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-58 11-29 4-8 9-30 39 5 18 9 3 2 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 3-9   33.33% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 1-5   20.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 11-16   68.75% 5-9   55.56% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 2-6   33.33% 2-3   66.67%
Total 31-58   53.4% 11-29   37.9% 4-8   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 21
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
00:06

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Emma Pedroza * 38 11-26 3-8 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 25
20 Kaylona Butler * 38 5-19 4-6 2-2 3-1 4 2 2 4 0 2 16
34 Camryn Ivy * 35 4-7 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 1 8
01 Oliwia Dyja * 36 1-6 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 0 0 3
32 Tamyah Worthy * 21 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 2 0 2
22 Diana Morales-Kharetchko 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
05 Ashley Zawisza 13 0-2 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Karsyn Edwards 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-62 8-20 2-5 11-18 29 12 5 7 3 5 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 3-6   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-13   46.15% 2-3   66.67% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53% 1-6   16.67% 0-1   0.00%
Total 23-62   37.1% 8-20   40.0% 2-5   40.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 3 1st-05:09



1st Box Score
Indiana Tech 13

Lourdes 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 1 0 3
0 Ryan Moorer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
2 Madison Vice 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Jaidyn Gulley 10 2-2 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 1 4
11 Durbin Thomas 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Gabby Richie 3 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Jacklyn Crews 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avah Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 3-9 0-1 4-6 10 0 4 4 1 1 13
35.7% 33.3% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 10 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
20 Kaylona Butler 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
34 Camryn Ivy 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Oliwia Dyja 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Tamyah Worthy 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
22 Diana Morales-Kharetchko 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ashley Zawisza 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Karsyn Edwards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 2-5 0-0 3-5 8 3 1 4 1 1 14
40.0% 40.0% NaN



2nd Box Score
Indiana Tech 16

Lourdes 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
0 Ryan Moorer 10 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
2 Madison Vice 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21 Jaidyn Gulley 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
11 Durbin Thomas 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Gabby Richie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Jacklyn Crews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Avah Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 1-5 1-2 1-7 8 1 4 3 0 0 16
53.8% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 8 4-7 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
20 Kaylona Butler 10 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 3
34 Camryn Ivy 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
1 Oliwia Dyja 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Tamyah Worthy 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
22 Diana Morales-Kharetchko 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ashley Zawisza 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Karsyn Edwards 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-17 3-6 0-0 3-5 8 2 2 1 2 2 17
41.2% 50.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
Indiana Tech 28

Lourdes 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
0 Ryan Moorer 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
2 Madison Vice 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
21 Jaidyn Gulley 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 1 0 2
11 Durbin Thomas 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
4 Gabby Richie 2 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
13 Jacklyn Crews 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 Avah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-16 5-9 1-2 1-7 8 3 7 1 1 0 28
68.8% 55.6% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 10 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
20 Kaylona Butler 10 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 8
34 Camryn Ivy 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Oliwia Dyja 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Tamyah Worthy 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Diana Morales-Kharetchko 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ashley Zawisza 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Karsyn Edwards 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 2-3 2-4 1-4 5 4 1 1 0 1 16
46.2% 66.7% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Indiana Tech 20

Lourdes 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Taylor Covington 7 4-6 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 9
0 Ryan Moorer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Madison Vice 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Jaidyn Gulley 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 3 0 1 0 0
11 Durbin Thomas 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Gabby Richie 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
13 Jacklyn Crews 6 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 Avah Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Avery Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 2-6 2-3 3-10 13 1 3 1 1 1 20
53.3% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Emma Pedroza 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
20 Kaylona Butler 9 1-7 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Camryn Ivy 8 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Oliwia Dyja 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Tamyah Worthy 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Diana Morales-Kharetchko 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Ashley Zawisza 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Karsyn Edwards 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 1-6 0-1 4-4 8 3 1 1 0 1 9
23.5% 16.7% 0.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lourdes
MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,TAMYAH
09:07 MISS LAYUP by DYJA,OLIWIA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
09:06 FOUL  by IVY,CAMRYN

GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAIDYN(in the paint) 08:51 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORER,RYAN --

08:32 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAIDYN(in the paint) 08:10 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --

08:10 FOUL  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
MISS FT by GULLEY,JAIDYN 08:10
REBOUND OFF by MOORER,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 07:58
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 07:44
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,CAMRYN
07:26 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

STEAL  by STONE,KOOPER 07:10
07:01 4-5 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

GOOD 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 06:44 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MOORER,RYAN --

06:21 TURNOVER  by WORTHY,TAMYAH
STEAL  by GULLEY,JAIDYN 06:21

06:21 FOUL  by WORTHY,TAMYAH
06:16 MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH 06:14
SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN 06:14

06:03 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,TAMYAH

05:50 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by WORTHY,TAMYAH

TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 05:20
05:19 STEAL  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
05:13 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 05:09

05:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:09 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 04:09 10-10
04:07 MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS JUMPER by RICHIE,GABBY 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by DYJA,OLIWIA
SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN 03:21
SUB IN by RICHIE,GABBY 03:21
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVAH 03:21
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN 03:21
SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY 03:20
SUB IN by MOORER,RYAN 03:20
SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN 03:20
SUB OUT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 03:20

03:13 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DYJA,OLIWIA



02:57 TURNOVER  by DYJA,OLIWIA
TURNOVER  by VICE,MADISON 02:50
SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN 02:50
SUB OUT by COLLINS,AVERY 02:50

02:47 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
02:47 SUB OUT by IVY,CAMRYN
02:32 10-12 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,TAMYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOORER,RYAN 02:15
SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN 02:15
SUB IN by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 02:15
SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON 02:15
SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN 02:15

02:15 SUB IN by IVY,CAMRYN
02:15 SUB OUT by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
02:03 MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by RICHIE,GABBY --
MISS JUMPER by RICHIE,GABBY 01:49

01:49 BLOCK  by WORTHY,TAMYAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:48 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
01:48 SUB OUT by DYJA,OLIWIA

GOOD 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 01:36 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN --

01:12 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA
BLOCK  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 01:12

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KAYLONA
01:07 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 SUB IN by DYJA,OLIWIA
00:45 SUB OUT by BUTLER,KAYLONA
00:30 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,CAMRYN
00:22 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,CAMRYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lourdes
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 09:45 15-14 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN --

09:31 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by IVY,CAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,KAYLONA

MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN 09:18
09:18 BLOCK  by WORTHY,TAMYAH

REBOUND OFF by MOORER,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 09:12 17-16 V 1

09:02 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
GOOD 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 08:55 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --

08:35 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA
-- REBOUND OFF by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY

08:29 MISS LAYUP by PEDROZA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --

08:12 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
08:12 SUB OUT by DYJA,OLIWIA

TURNOVER  by VICE,MADISON 08:00
07:56 STEAL  by BUTLER,KAYLONA



07:56 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
07:56 SUB IN by DYJA,OLIWIA
07:56 SUB OUT by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DYJA,OLIWIA

07:31 MISS JUMPER by IVY,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,TAMYAH
06:55 MISS 3PTR by DYJA,OLIWIA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
06:35 FOUL  by WORTHY,TAMYAH

MISS FT by GULLEY,JAIDYN 06:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GULLEY,JAIDYN 06:35 21-16 V 5
SUB IN by COLLINS,AVERY 06:35
SUB IN by SMITH,AVAH 06:35
SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN 06:35
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN 06:35

06:35 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
06:35 SUB OUT by WORTHY,TAMYAH
06:14 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

-- REBOUND OFF by PEDROZA,EMMA
06:06 21-18 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN 06:01
SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON 06:01
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHIE,GABBY 05:45
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KARSYN
05:45 SUB OUT by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
05:43 21-20 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 05:07 23-20 V 3
04:47 23-23 GOOD 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 04:15 25-23 V 2
03:50 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
FOUL  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 03:35
TURNOVER  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 03:35

03:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN 03:35
SUB IN by VICE,MADISON 03:35
SUB IN by GULLEY,JAIDYN 03:35
SUB OUT by SMITH,AVAH 03:35
SUB OUT by COLLINS,AVERY 03:35
SUB OUT by RICHIE,GABBY 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
03:35 SUB OUT by PEDROZA,EMMA
03:17 25-26 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 02:57 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN --

02:38 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DYJA,OLIWIA
-- ASSIST  by BUTLER,KAYLONA

TURNOVER  by MOORER,RYAN 02:02
02:01 STEAL  by IVY,CAMRYN
01:54 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
01:46 FOUL  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
01:46 SUB IN by PEDROZA,EMMA
01:46 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KARSYN

GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 01:32 29-29



ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
01:12 29-31 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN 00:46
00:46 BLOCK  by IVY,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,EMMA
00:21 MISS 3PTR by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KAYLONA
00:13 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lourdes
09:50 FOUL  by DYJA,OLIWIA
09:50 FOUL  by WORTHY,TAMYAH

GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 09:45 31-31
09:15 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 08:56 33-31 V 2
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN --

08:49 33-33 GOOD JUMPER by IVY,CAMRYN
-- ASSIST  by PEDROZA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,KAYLONA

08:15 MISS JUMPER by IVY,CAMRYN
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 08:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:03 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
08:03 SUB OUT by WORTHY,TAMYAH

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN 07:53 36-33 V 3
ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOORER,RYAN(in the paint) 07:25 38-33 V 5
ASSIST  by VICE,MADISON --

07:09 38-36 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA
GOOD 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 06:56 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

06:36 TURNOVER  by BUTLER,KAYLONA
06:36 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
06:36 SUB OUT by IVY,CAMRYN
06:26 FOUL  by DYJA,OLIWIA

MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 06:26
-- REBOUND DEF by DYJA,OLIWIA

06:00 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 05:32 43-36 V 7

05:15 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
BLOCK  by GULLEY,JAIDYN 05:15
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GULLEY,JAIDYN(in the paint) 05:07 45-36 V 9
ASSIST  by MOORER,RYAN --

05:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN 05:03
SUB OUT by GULLEY,JAIDYN 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by IVY,CAMRYN
05:03 SUB OUT by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D

FOUL  by VICE,MADISON 04:53



04:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:53 45-37 V 8 GOOD FT by BUTLER,KAYLONA
04:53 45-38 V 7 GOOD FT by BUTLER,KAYLONA

SUB IN by GULLEY,JAIDYN 04:53
SUB OUT by THOMAS,DURBIN 04:53
MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GULLEY,JAIDYN 04:31
FOUL  by GULLEY,JAIDYN 04:10

04:10 MISS FT by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:10 MISS FT by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

04:01 FOUL  by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
MISS FT by CREWS,JACKLYN 04:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CREWS,JACKLYN 04:01 46-38 V 8
SUB IN by THOMAS,DURBIN 04:01
SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN 04:01

03:41 MISS JUMPER by DYJA,OLIWIA
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
03:01 46-40 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

TURNOVER  by CREWS,JACKLYN 02:38
02:36 STEAL  by PEDROZA,EMMA
02:28 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by DYJA,OLIWIA
02:23 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KARSYN
02:23 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
02:23 SUB OUT by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
02:23 SUB OUT by DYJA,OLIWIA

SUB IN by RICHIE,GABBY 02:16
SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON 02:16
GOOD 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 01:45 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --

01:39 49-42 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by MOORER,RYAN 01:33 51-42 V 9

01:25 51-45 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA
SUB IN by MOORER,RYAN 01:12
SUB OUT by CREWS,JACKLYN 01:12
GOOD 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 00:53 54-45 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46

00:32 54-47 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 00:07 57-47 V 10
ASSIST  by THOMAS,DURBIN --

00:00 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
00:00 SUB IN by DYJA,OLIWIA
00:00 SUB IN by WORTHY,TAMYAH
00:00 SUB OUT by IVY,CAMRYN
00:00 SUB OUT by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
00:00 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KARSYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Indiana Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lourdes
10:00 MISS 3PTR by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,KAYLONA
10:00 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 09:50



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:07 MISS 3PTR by DYJA,OLIWIA

BLOCK  by GULLEY,JAIDYN 09:07
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN --

08:54 FOUL  by WORTHY,TAMYAH
GOOD 3PTR by RICHIE,GABBY 08:34 60-47 V 13
ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA
REBOUND DEF by MOORER,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by GULLEY,JAIDYN 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,EMMA
07:41 60-49 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA
07:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by RICHIE,GABBY 07:40
SUB OUT by VICE,MADISON 07:40

07:40 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KARSYN
07:40 SUB OUT by WORTHY,TAMYAH

GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 07:24 62-49 V 13
07:07 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,KAYLONA

-- REBOUND OFF by IVY,CAMRYN
07:02 62-51 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by IVY,CAMRYN(in the paint)

FOUL  by MOORER,RYAN 07:02
07:02 MISS FT by IVY,CAMRYN

-- REBOUND OFF by DYJA,OLIWIA
06:57 62-54 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA

-- ASSIST  by DYJA,OLIWIA
MISS JUMPER by MOORER,RYAN 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDROZA,EMMA
06:11 TURNOVER  by PEDROZA,EMMA

STEAL  by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 06:09
MISS 3PTR by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 06:03
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
TURNOVER  by RICHIE,GABBY 05:59

05:57 STEAL  by PEDROZA,EMMA
05:52 MISS 3PTR by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by CREWS,JACKLYN 05:50
SUB IN by VICE,MADISON 05:50
SUB OUT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 05:50
SUB OUT by MOORER,RYAN 05:50

05:50 SUB IN by WORTHY,TAMYAH
05:50 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
05:50 SUB OUT by IVY,CAMRYN
05:50 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KARSYN

GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint) 05:37 64-54 V 10
05:37 FOUL  by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D

GOOD FT by CREWS,JACKLYN 05:37 65-54 V 11
05:17 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
05:12 65-56 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 04:50 67-56 V 11
04:37 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DURBIN 04:11
REBOUND OFF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 04:05 70-56 V 14
ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

03:31 MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,KAYLONA
REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

03:23 SUB IN by IVY,CAMRYN
03:23 SUB IN by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
03:23 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KARSYN



03:23 SUB OUT by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
03:23 SUB OUT by BUTLER,KAYLONA
03:23 SUB OUT by DYJA,OLIWIA

GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,JACKLYN(in the paint) 03:07 72-56 V 16
ASSIST  by GULLEY,JAIDYN --

03:01 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:54 MISS JUMPER by IVY,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 02:44
SUB OUT by RICHIE,GABBY 02:44

02:44 SUB IN by BUTLER,KAYLONA
02:44 SUB IN by DYJA,OLIWIA
02:44 SUB OUT by ZAWISZA,ASHLEY
02:44 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KARSYN
02:13 FOUL  by WORTHY,TAMYAH

MISS FT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 02:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 02:13 73-56 V 17

02:13 SUB IN by MORALES-KHARETCHKO,D
02:13 SUB OUT by WORTHY,TAMYAH
01:57 MISS JUMPER by PEDROZA,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by GULLEY,JAIDYN --
MISS JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 01:34
REBOUND OFF by COVINGTON,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by COVINGTON,TAYLOR(in the paint) 01:30 75-56 V 19

01:18 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,KAYLONA
REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN --
MISS 3PTR by VICE,MADISON 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by IVY,CAMRYN
00:39 MISS 3PTR by DYJA,OLIWIA

REBOUND DEF by CREWS,JACKLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by COVINGTON,TAYLOR 00:06 77-56 V 21


